


WILKES

ASHE

YANCEY

AVERY

WATAUGA

MITCHELL

ALLEGHANY

Boone
Beech 
    Mountain

Sparta

Spruce Pine

Blowing 
Rock

Sugar Mountain

Burnsville

Ronda

Seven Devils
Banner 
Elk

Elk Park

Bakersville

Newland

Crossnore

Lansing

West Jefferson

Elkin

Wilkesboro

Jefferson

North Wilkesboro

£¤21

¬«80

£¤19W

¬«88

¬«197

¬«93 ¬«18

£¤221

£¤194

£¤421

£¤163

£¤321

£¤113

¬«261

¬«128

£¤19

¬«181

£¤19E

¬«194

£¤421

£¤221

£¤421£¤421

¬«105

¬«18

£¤321

£¤19E

¬«18

£¤19E

¬«18

¬«16

¬«226

¬«268

£¤21

¬«194

¬«268

¬«80

£¤221

¬«16

¬«88

¬«194

¬«226

¬«16

£¤194

¬«18

£¤221

¬«197

¬«184

BURKE

CALDWELL

IREDELL

ALEXANDER

MCDOWELL

SURRY

CATAWBA

BUNCOMBE

MADISON

YADKIN

TE
NNES

SE
E

VIRGINIA

0 5 10 15 202.5
Miles

/

This brochure was designed by the High Country Council of Governments. 
The map is for reference purposes only and is not intended for survey or legal 
purposes. The map shows general trail locations and connections, not exact 
alignments. The creation and production of this brochure was funded by the 
North Carolina State Trail Program. It was produced in October 2008.
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Watauga, Wilkes, 

Mitchell, & Yancey Counties

Elevation

Existing Regional Trails
Proposed Regional Trails*
Existing Local Trails

Major Roads
Blue Ridge Parkway

Abandoned Railroads
Railroads
Hydrology

Municipality
County Boundary

Public Lands

High : 6672 ft
 
Low : 1761 ft

Proposed Local Trails

MST (PRIMARY PLANNED)

Doughton 

Park

Rendezvous M
tn State  Fores t

MST (PRIM
ARY PLANNED)

MST (ALTERNATE PLANNED)

MST (A
LTERNATE PLANNED)

Julian P rice
Memorial  Park

NORTHW
EST PEAKS
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1. Callaway Mountain Trail
2. Bowlens Creek
3. Flattop Mountain Connector

4. Roan Mountain Connector
5. Bakersville Creekwalk to Cane Creek Park 

6. Linville - Crossnore 
7. Parkway - AT Connector
8. Riverwalk Extension to Shoemaker Bottom
9. Newland Heritage Park - Waterfall Park Connector
10. Watauga River - AT Connector

11. Laurel Creek - Watauga River
12. Cove Creek Trail
13. Middle Fork Greenway

14. Idlewild Connector
15. Peaks - New River Connector
16. Smethport Trail
17. Warrensville - Lansing Connector

18. Sam Brown Park
19. Bledsoe Creek Greenway
20. The Alleghany Trail

21. Jefferson Turnpike
22. YRG Phase I to Dam
23. Southern Wilkes Spur
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* Proposed Regional Trails are labeled by trail name
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Proposed Local Trail Names:




